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Formula X
Turismo - GT Light - Legends Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2,350 km
Gara 1 - GT Light 27/04/2019 16:45
Race (14 Laps) started at 17:15:41
Lap LapTm Gap Diff S1 Tm S2 Tm S3 Tm Lap LapTm Gap Diff S1Tm S2Tm S3Tm
1 1:35.174 +15.519 36.883 31.968 26.323
(55) CASTAGNOLI Michele 2 1:21.111 -14.063 +1.456 35.188 20.039 25.884
i T19.169 +2.011 35.209 18771 25.189 3 1:21.117 +0.006 +1.462 35.166 19.865 26.086
2 1:17.582 -1.587 +0.424 34.172 18.602 24.808 4 1:20.497 -0.620 +0.842 35.107 19.507 25.883
3 1:18.020 +0.438 +0.862 34.377 18.760 24.883 5 1:21.051 +0.554 +1.396 35.408 19.252 26.391
4 1:17.461 -0.559 +0.303 33.889 18.709 24.863 6 1:20.946 -0.105 +1.291 35.105 20.127 25.714
5 1:17.440 -0.021 +0.282 33.914 18.679 24.847 7 1:19.866 -1.080 +0.211 35.105 19.268 25.493
6 1:17.914 +0.474 +0.756 33.960 18.730 25.224 8 1:20.046 +0.180 +0.391 34.475 19.337 26.234
7 1:17.576 -0.338 +0.418 33.997 18.596 24.983 9 1:20.246 +0.200 +0.591 34.934 19.176 26.136
8 1:17.545 -0.031 +0.387 33.988 18.487 25.070 10 1:20.271 +0.025 +0.616 34.736 19.293 26.242
9 1:17.412 -0.133 +0.254 33.807 18.525 25.080 1 1:20.826 +0.555 +1.171 34.803 19.479 26.544
10 1:17.687 +0.275 +0.529 33.996 18.653 25.038 12 1:20.748 -0.078 +1.093 34.949 19.627 26.172
11 1:17.484 -0.203 +0.326 33.687 18.743 25.054 13 1:19.655 -1.093 34.406 19.240 26.009
12 1:17.680 +0.196 +0.522 33.825 18.554 25.301 14 1:32.362 +12.707 +12.707 46.505 19.591 26.266
13 1:18.223 +0.543 +1.065 34.252 18.787 25.184
14 1:17.158 -1.065 33.730 18.468 24.960 (32) SEMPRINI Lorenzo
1 1:27.413 +4.199 37.467 21.092 28.854
(93) GUASTAMACCHIA Mauro Luciano 2 1:24.636 2.777 +1.422 36.540 20.294 27.802
1 1:21.896 +4.782 37.355 19.642 24.899 3 1:23.850 -0.786 +0.636 36.206 20.151 27.493
2 1:17.860 -4.036 +0.746 33.927 18.932 25.001 4 1:24.311 +0.461 +1.097 36.550 20.304 27.457
3 1:17.227 -0.633 +0.113 33.806 18.269 25.152 5 1:24.531 +0.220 +1.317 35.691 20.862 27.978
4 1:18.003 +0.776 +0.889 34.164 18.659 25.180 6 1:23.364 -1.167 +0.150 35.577 20.016 27.771
5 1:17.334 -0.669 +0.220 34.400 18.111 24.823 7 1:25.467 +2.103 +2.253 37.179 20.483 27.805
6 1:17.491 +0.157 +0.377 34.222 18.411 24.858 8 1:23.311 -2.156 +0.097 35.941 20.105 27.265
7 1:17.137 -0.354 +0.023 33.969 18.356 24.812 9 1:24.524 +1.213 +1.310 35.991 20.050 28.483
8 1:17.195 +0.058 +0.081 34.240 18.205 24.750 10 1:23.214 -1.310 35.498 19.830 27.886
9 1:17.813 +0.618 +0.699 34.605 18.464 24.744 11 1:23.509 +0.295 +0.295 35.915 19.925 27.669
10 1:18.016 +0.203 +0.902 35.082 18.106 24.828 12 1:25.817 +2.308 +2.603 35.933 20.351 29.533
11 1:17.351 -0.665 +0.237 34.197 18.185 24.969 13 1:24.476 -1.341 +1.262 35.610 20.065 28.801
12 1:17.143 -0.208 +0.029 34.169 18.180 24.794
13 1:17.387 +0.244 +0.273 34.065 18.017 25.305 (74) BORGNA/GONELLA Andrea/Luca
14 117114 -0.273 34.122 18.062 24.930 T 1:19.890 +2.334 35.552 18.981 25.357
2 1:17.830 -2.060 +0.274 33.820 18.849 25.161
(69) GRIMALDI/VIRGILIO Daniel/Giuseppe 3 1:18.329 +0.499 +0.773 34.333 18.748 25.248
1 1:20.267 +2.610 35.691 18.874 25.702 4 1:18.203 -0.126 +0.647 34.053 18.814 25.336
2 1:18.131 2.136 +0.474 33.963 18.835 25.333 5 1:17.750 -0.453 +0.194 33.965 18.679 25.106
3 1:18.380 +0.249 +0.723 34.254 18.896 25.230 6 1:17.846 +0.096 +0.290 33.992 18.643 25.211
4 1:18.103 -0.277 +0.446 34.159 18.659 25.285 7 1:18.726 +0.880 +1.170 34.583 18.921 25.222
5 1:18.702 +0.599 +1.045 34.831 18.661 25.210 8 1:17.556 -1.170 33.778 18.567 25.211
6 1:18.448 -0.254 +0.791 34.445 18.623 25.380 9 1:17.926 +0.370 +0.370 34.126 18.594 25.206
7 1:18.275 -0.173 +0.618 34.278 18.612 25.385 10 1:17.706 -0.220 +0.150 33.826 18.561 25.319
8 1:17.657 -0.618 33.927 18.408 25.322 pil 2:33.949 1:16.243 1:16.393 1:09.256 42.443
9 1:17.855 +0.198 +0.198 34.051 18.590 25.214
10 1:18.143 +0.288 +0.486 34.288 18.553 25.302
11 1:18.025 -0.118 +0.368 34.114 18.452 25.459
12 1:17.919 -0.106 +0.262 33.967 18.619 25.333
13 1:19.186 +1.267 +1.529 34.947 18.881 25.358
14 1:18.116 -1.070 +0.459 34.058 18.561 25.497

(5) PAPARUSSO/RAGOZZONI Giampiero/Francesco

1 1:27.515 +7.594 38.356 21.509 27.650
2 1:22.057 -5.458 +2.136 35.801 19.719 26.537
3 1:22.437 +0.380 +2.516 36.419 19.696 26.322
4 1:21.220 -1.217 +1.299 35.488 19.418 26.314
5 1:20.319 -0.901 +0.398 35.379 19.076 25.864
6 1:21.957 +1.638 +2.036 36.731 19.105 26.121
7 1:19.921 -2.036 35.440 18.731 25.750
8 1:20.947 +1.026 +1.026 35.954 19.005 25.988
9 1:20.117 -0.830 +0.196 34.899 18.767 26.451
10 1:20.690 +0.573 +0.769 35.525 18.931 26.234
11 1:20.145 -0.545 +0.224 34.820 18.975 26.350
12 1:22.506 +2.361 +2.585 34.437 18.814 29.255
13 1:21.131 -1.375 +1.210 35.211 18.988 26.932
14 1:20.067 -1.064 +0.146 34.586 19.218 26.263

(88) TARABINI/TARABINI Alessandro/Daniele
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